
Moradabad Bareilly Expressway Limited 
Regd Office : The IL&FS Financial Center, Plot C-22,  
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051 
Tel.: +91 022-26533333, Facsimile: +91 022-26523979,  
E-mail: itnl.projectbids@itnlindia.com, 
CIN: U45203MH2010PLC198737 

 
 

Execution of Major Maintenance and Repair Works at Moradabad – Bareilly Section of NH 24 from Km from Km 190.000 
to Km 238.000 in the State of Uttar Pradesh Page 1of 2 
 

                                                                                                                                    August 01, 2022 
 

Corrigendum – 1 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Description As per Existing Documents / NIT 

1 

Clause 
44.4 Base, 
Current 
and 
Provisional 
Indices 

For calculation purpose of Price Variation following base 
shall be considered: 

Table – 1 
Item Base Price Prevailing Price 

Bitumen* 
(VG-30 
Grade) 

Prevailing price of VG-
30 Grade Bitumen as on 
16.05.2022 i.e. ₹ 52,392 
per MT at IOCL 
Mathura, Refinery 

Average Price of VG-30 
Grade Bitumen at IOCL 
Mathura, Refinery during 
the month in which 
quantities have been 
executed. 

Bitumen* 
(VG-40 
Grade) 

Price of VG-40 Grade 
Bitumen as on 
16.05.2022 i.e. ₹ 55,842 
per MT at IOCL Mathura 
Refinery 

Average Price of VG-40 
Grade Bitumen at IOCL 
Mathura, Refinery during 
the month in which 
quantities have been 
executed. 

PMB 
(PMB40 / 
PMB 70) 

Price of VG-10 Grade 
Bitumen as on 
16.05.2022 i.e. ₹ 51,592 
per MT at IOCL Mathura 
Refinery ** 

Average Price of VG-10 
Grade Bitumen at IOCL 
Mathura, Refinery during 
the month in which 
quantities have been 
executed. ** 

 

2 

Clause 
44.4 Base, 
Current 
and 
Provisional 
Indices 

As per Revised 

 
 
For calculation purpose of Price Variation following base 
shall be considered: 
 
 
 
 



Moradabad Bareilly Expressway Limited 
Regd Office : The IL&FS Financial Center, Plot C-22,  
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051 
Tel.: +91 022-26533333, Facsimile: +91 022-26523979,  
E-mail: itnl.projectbids@itnlindia.com, 

 CIN: U45203MH2010PLC198737 
 

Execution of Major Maintenance and Repair Works at Moradabad – Bareilly Section of NH 24 from Km from Km 190.000 
to Km 238.000 in the State of Uttar Pradesh. Page 2 of 2 

 
 

Table – 1 
 

Item Base Price Prevailing Price 
Bitumen* 
(VG-30 
Grade) 

Prevailing price of VG-
30 Grade Bitumen as on 
16.07.2022 i.e. ₹ 46,822 
per MT at IOCL 
Mathura, Refinery 

Average Price of VG-30 
Grade Bitumen at IOCL 
Mathura, Refinery during 
the month in which 
quantities have been 
executed. 

Bitumen* 
(VG-40 
Grade) 

Price of VG-40 Grade 
Bitumen as on 
16.07.2022 i.e. ₹ 49,432 
per MT at IOCL Mathura 
Refinery 

Average Price of VG-40 
Grade Bitumen at IOCL 
Mathura, Refinery during 
the month in which 
quantities have been 
executed. 

PMB 
(PMB40 / 
PMB 70) 

Price of VG-10 Grade 
Bitumen as on 
16.07.2022 i.e. ₹ 46,022 
per MT at IOCL Mathura 
Refinery ** 

Average Price of VG-10 
Grade Bitumen at IOCL 
Mathura, Refinery during 
the month in which 
quantities have been 
executed. ** 

 

3 Remarks 
The base price of Bitumen has been considered for July 16th 
2022 instead of May 16th 2022 for IOCL, Mathura.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                 Authorised Signatory 

 
Sikar Bikaner Highway Limited 


